COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY
   COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY
COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY
   COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY
COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY
   COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY
COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY
   COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY    COPY

semesters. Students are not readmitted after a third suspension. In exceptional circumstances
students may be granted approval to be readmitted immediately.
COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Courses numbered 100-499 are considered undergraduate level with the 100-299 sequence
classified as lower level (freshman/sophomore) and the 300-499 sequence classified as upper-level
(junior/senior).
Courses numbered 500 and above are offered at the post-baccalaureate or graduate level.
Graduate and undergraduate students, with the appropriate approval, may take certain courses
outside their designated level.
COURSE LOADS
A full load for an undergraduate student consists of 12 semester hours; however, students at Rice
normally enroll for 15 to 17 hours per semester.
A full load for a graduate student consists of 9 semester hours in a traditional semester or 6
semester hours in a quadmester.
RELEASE OF INFORMATION
In compliance with the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974, this information is
released on the condition that the recipient “will not permit any other party to have access to such
information without the written consent of the student.”